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Crash Outcome Data Evaluation System (CODES) 
Contact List  
 
NHTSA CODES, DOT/NHTSA/NCSA 
Office of Data Acquisitions 
State Data Reporting Systems Division, NVS-412 
1200 New Jersey Ave, S.E. 
Washington, D.C. 20590 
Fax: 202.366.5374 
 
Barbara Rhea, Chief, State Data Reporting Systems Division/CODES Program Director 
barbara.rhea@dot.gov; Phone: 202.366.2714, Fax: 202.366.5374 
John Kindelberger, CODES Team Lead/COTR, john.kindelberger@dot.gov; Phone: 202.366.4952 
Alex Strashny, Statistician/COTR, alex.strashny@dot.gov, Phone: 202.366.5361 
Tom Bragan, Program Analyst/COTR tom.bragan@dot.gov, Phone: 202.366.6978 
 
 
STRATEGIC MATCHING, INC 
Mike McGlincy 
PO Box 334 
1 Beacon Hill 
Morrisonville, NY 12692 
mcglincym@strategicmatching.com; Phone:  518.643.8485, 518.593.9173 (cell); Fax: 518.643.2763 
 
 
CONNECTICUT 
Connecticut Department of Public Health 
410 Capital Ave 
MS #11 HLS 
P.O. Box 340308 
Hartford, CT 06134-0308 
 
Justin Peng, justin.peng@po.state.ct.us; Phone: 860.509.7774 
Marian Storch, marian.storch@po.state.ct.us; Phone: 860.509.7791; Fax: 860.509.7854 
Mukhtar Mohamed, mukhtar.mohamed@ct.gov ; Phone: 860.509.7728 

 
DELAWARE 
Delaware Office of Emergency Medical Services 
BHCC #4H 
655 South Bay Road 
Dover, Delaware 19901 
 
Web site: www.dhss.delaware.gov/dhss/dph/EMS/codeshome.html 
 
Steve Blessing, steven.blessing@state.de.us; Phone: 302.744.5429; Fax: 304.744.5429 
Diane Hainsworth, diane.hainsworth@state.de.us; Phone:  302.378.5205; Fax: 302.378.5202 
Laurie Lin, laurie.lin@state.de.us; Phone:  302.744.5400; Fax: 302.378.5202 other than Wed. 302-378-5205 
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GEORGIA 
Georgia Department of Human Resources/DPH 
Injury Prevention Section 
2 Peachtree Street NW, Suite 10 
Atlanta, GA 30303 
 
Lisa Dawson, lddawson@dhr.state.ga.us; Phone: 404-657-2907, Fax: 404-651-6728 
Denise Yeager, dmyeager@dhr.state.ga.us; Phone: 404-657-4776, Fax: 404-651-6728 
Constance Parramore, csparramore@dhr.state.ga.us; Phone: 404-657-2904, Fax: 404-657-2911 
  
 
ILLINOIS 
Division of Traffic Safety 
Illinois Department of Transportation 
1340 N. 9th Street 
Springfield, IL 62702 
 
Mehdi Nassirpour, mehdi.nassirpour@illinois.gov; Phone:  217.785.8905, Fax: 217.782.9195 
Susan Fitzpatrick, susan.fitzpatrick@illinois.gov; Phone: 217.206.6311, Fax: 217.558.0141 
Kristopher Boyer, kris.boyer@illinois.gov; Phone: 217.785.3041, Fax: 217.558.0141 
  
 
INDIANA   
Indiana Department of Homeland Security 
302 W. Washington St. 
Indianapolis, IN 46204 
 
Michael S. Garvey, mgarvey@dhs.in.gov; Phone: 317.23.3983, Fax: 317.233.8394 
Mark Nelson, mnelson@dhs.in.gov; Phone: 317.233.4283, Fax: 317.233.0497 
 
Jose Thomaz, Purdue University 
Center for Advancement of Transportation Safety (CATS) 
BTC-1291 Cumberland Ave. suite F 
West Lafayette, IN 47906-1385 
jthomaz@ecn.purdue.edu; Phone: 765.496.1350, Fax: 765.494.9797 
 
 
KENTUCKY 
University of Kentucky/Kentucky Injury Prevention & Research Center 
333 Waller Ave., Suite 206 
Lexington, KY 40504-2915 
 
Web Site: www.kiprc.uky.edu/projects/CODES 
  
Mike Singleton, msingle@email.uky.edu; Phone: 859.257.5809, Fax: 859.257.3909 
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MARYLAND / CODES Program Resource Center 
National Study Center for Trauma/EMS 
University of Maryland Baltimore 
701 W. Pratt Street -5th Floor 
Baltimore, MD 21201 
 
Web Site: http://medschool.umaryland.edu/NSCforTrauma//codes.asp 
 
Cindy Burch, cburch@som.umaryland.edu; Phone: 410.328.2683, Fax: 410.328.3699 
Pat Dischinger, pdischin@som.umaryland.edu; Phone: 410.328.4246, Fax: 410.328.3699 
Shiu Man Ho, sho@som.umaryland.edu; Phone: 410.328.4162, Fax: 410.328.3699 
Tim Kerns, tkerns@som.umaryland.edu; Phone:  410.328.4244, Fax: 410.328.3699 
Joseph Kufera, jkufera@som.umaryland.edu; Phone: 410.328.4161, Fax: 410.328.3699 
Jackie Milani, jmilani@som.umaryland.edu; Phone: 410-328-7491, Fax: 410.328.3699 
  
 
MASSACHUSETTS 
UMassSAFE  - University of Massachusetts Amherst  
139 Marston Hall 
University of Massachusetts 
Amherst, MA 01003 
 
Web Site: www.ecs.umass.edu/umasssafe/codes.htm 
 
Robin Reissman, riessman@ecs.umass.edu; Phone: 413.577.1035, Fax: 413.577.1036 
Michael Knodler, mknodler@ecs.umass.edu; Phone: 413.545.0228, Fax: 413.577.1036 
Marta Benavente, mbenavente@admin.umass.edu; Phone: 413-577-1034, Fax: 413.577.1036 
 
 
MINNESOTA 
Minn. Dept. of Health, Injury and Violence Prevention Unit 
85 East Seventh Place, Suite 400 
P.O. Box 64882 
St. Paul, MN 55164-0882 
Web Site:  www.dps.state.mn.us/OTS/crashdata/codes_project.asp 
      www.health.state.mn.us/injury/topic/topic.cfm?gcTopic=9 
 
Anna Gaichas, Anna.Gaichas@state.mn.us; Phone: 651.201.5478, Fax: 651.201.5800 
Mark Kinde, Mark.Kinde@state.mn.us; Phone: 651.201.5447, Fax: 651.201.5800 
Leslie Seymour, Leslie.Seymour@state.mn.us; Phone: 651.201.5489, Fax: 651.201.5800 
 
Scott Hedger, Minn. DPS, Scott.Hedger@state.mn.us; Phone: 651.201.7066, Fax: 651.297.4844 
 
 
MISSOURI 
Missouri Dept of Health & Senior Services 
920 Wildwood Drive 
Jefferson City, MO 65109 
 
Web Site: www.dhss.mo.gov/MICA/index.html (select motor vehicle crashes) 
 
Mark Van Tuinen, mark.vantuinen@dhss.mo.gov; Phone: 573.751.6300, Fax: 573.526.4102 
David Litchfield, david.litchfield@dhss.mo.gov; Phone: 573.751.6416, Fax: 573.526.4102 
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NEBRASKA 
Nebraska Department of Health and Human Services (NDHHS) 
301 Centennial Mall Sourth, P.O. Box 95026 
Lincoln, NE 68509-5026 
 
Web Site: http://www.hhs.state.ne.us/codes/  
 
Ming Qu, Ming.Qu@nebraska.gov; Phone: 402.471.0566, Fax: 402.471.1371 
Ying Zhang, Ying.Zhang@nebraska.gov; Phone: 402.471.4377, Fax: 402.471.1371  
Jihyun Ma, Jihyun.Ma@nebraska.gov;  Phone: 402.471.7988, Fax: 402.471.1371 
 
 
 
NEW YORK 
NY State Dept. of Health 
Bureau of Injury Prevention 
Riverview Center, 3rd Floor-West 
150 Broadway 
Albany, NY 12204-0677 
 
Susan Hardman, sbh01@health.state.ny.us; Phone: 518.473.1143, Fax: 518.474.3067 
Michael Bauer, mjb13@health.state.ny.us; Phone: 518.473.1143  
Kainan Sun, kxs26@health.state.ny.us; Phone: 518.473.1143, Fax: 518.474.3067 
 
 
 
OHIO 
Center for Injury Research & Policy 
Nationwide Children’s Hospital 
700 Children’s Drive 
Columbus, Ohio 43205 
 
Web Site: http://sharedoc.nchri.org/CIRP/Pages/CODES.aspx 
 
Gary A. Smith, gary.smith@nationwidechildrens.org; Phone: 614.722.2400, Fax: 614.722.2448 
Lynne Rochette, lynn.rochette@nationwidechildrens.org; Phone: 614.355.2786, Fax: 614.722.2448 
Ashley Swert, ashley.swert@nationwidechildrens.org; Phone: 614.355.2759, Fax: 614.722.2448 
Huiyun Xiang, huiyun.xiang@nationwidechildrens.org; Phone: 614.355.2768, Fax: 614.722.2448 
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SOUTH CAROLINA 
South Carolina State Budget and Control Board 
Office of Research and Statistics 
1919 Blanding Street 
Columbia, South Carolina 29201 
 
Web site: www.ors2.state.sc.us (select SC CODES project) 
 
Tracy Joyce Smith, tracy.joyce@ors.sc.gov; Phone: 803.898.9948, Fax: 803.898.9972 
W. David Patterson, David.patterson@ors.sc.gov; Phone: 803.898.9941, Fax: 803.898.9972 
 
 
UTAH / CODES Technical Resource Center 
Intermountain Injury Control Research Center – University of Utah 
295 Chipeta Way 
P.O. Box 581289 
Salt Lake City, Utah 84158-0289 
 
Web site: http://www.utcodes.org  
 
Larry Cook, larry.cook@hsc.utah.edu; Phone: 801.585.9760, Fax: 801.581.8686 
Cody Olson cody.olson@hsc.utah.edu: Phone: 801.581.5755, Fax: 801.581.8686 
Andrea Thomas  andrea.thomas@hsc.utah.edu; Phone: 801.585.5711, Fax: 801.581.8686 
 
 
VIRGINIA 
Dept. of Motor Vehicles 
Virginia Highway Safety Office at DMV 
2300 West Broad Street, Room 405 
Richmond, VA 23220 
 
Web site: www.vacodes.org  
 
Angelisa Jennings, angelisa.jennings@dmv.virginia.gov; Phone: 804.367.2026, Fax: 804.367.6031, 
 
Virginia Health Information 
Deborah Waite, deborah@vhi.org; Phone: 804.643.5573 
Chris Delcher, chris@vhi.org;  Phone: 804.643.5573 
 


